determined by our Board of Directors from time to time. Our company has no obligation to redeem the Series D 

Preferred Stock. Each share of Series D Preferred Stock shall be convertible at any time into a number of shares of the 

Company’s common stock that equals four hundred twenty-five millionths of a percent (0.000425%) of the number of 

issued and outstanding shares of our common stock outstanding on the date of conversion, such that 100,000 shares of 

Series D Preferred Stock would convert into forty-two and one-half percent (42.5.0%) of the number of issued and